
                               No.___________________ 

    

            

 

Topic: Approval of Third Supplemental Agreement to the Contract for Design Build Services for the Construction 

of Seven Elementary Schools Between United Independent School District & Leyendecker Construction, Inc. 

Amendment of GMP Increase to Elementary School #27 (Veterans Memorial Elementary School) 
 

Submitted by: Ms. Cordelia Flores-Jackson / Mr. Ignacio Alaniz  of:  Purchasing / Construction Department  
 

Approved for transmittal to school board: June 15, 2015                                                                                                                                 

 

Procurement Recommendation: 
 

The Administration recommends approval of the Third Supplemental Agreement to the Contract for Design 
Build Services for the Construction of Seven Elementary Schools Between United Independent School District 
& Leyendecker Construction, Inc..  This is an Amendment consisting of a GMP Increase for Elementary School 
#27 (Veterans Memorial Elementary School) in the amount of $164,185.93. Please see attached exhibit with 
cost breakdown and additional information. 
 

 

Rationale: 
 

Staff has complied with all applicable federal, state and local purchasing policies and procedures in obtaining 
pricing information for the items listed above.    
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                       

Budgetary Information:  
2013 Phase I Bond Proceeds:   Budget Amount for Elementary School #27:    $164,185.93 
 
 
 
Board Policy Reference and Compliance 
CV Legal – Facilities Construction 
Texas education code 44.031, 44.035, 44.036, and 44.039 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

AGENDA ACTION ITEM 








